

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 5802 CEMETERY RD
 PO BOX 2909 PO BOX 940 98057 98223-7781
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 RENTON WA 980552267 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	140,000.00	142,000.00	245,000.00	209,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	2,250.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	13,500.00	
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	16,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	19,200.00	
5	REMOVING EXISTING CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	L.S.	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 15520.0000	L.F.	0.3000 4,656.00	0.3500 5,432.00	0.3500 5,432.00	0.3200 4,966.40	
7	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000 7,760.00	0.4500 6,984.00	0.4000 6,208.00	0.4000 6,208.00	
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.3000	HUND	100.0000 1,230.00	135.0000 1,660.50	130.0000 1,599.00	120.0000 1,476.00	
GRADING							
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1488.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 10,416.00	11.0000 16,368.00	16.5000 24,552.00	18.0000 26,784.00	
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 600.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 9,000.00	17.0000 10,200.00	14.0000 8,400.00	15.0000 9,000.00	
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 742.0000	TON	9.0000 6,678.00	12.0000 8,904.00	13.0000 9,646.00	14.0000 10,388.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
	00A017	825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION	5802 CEMETERY RD
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 2909	PO BOX 940 98057	98223-7781
COUNTY(S)	: KING	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	RENTON WA 980552267	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.					
	490.0000	L.F.	7.0000 3,430.00	6.0000 2,940.00	10.0000 4,900.00	14.0000 6,860.00
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.					
	17.0000	L.F.	10.0000 170.00	9.0000 153.00	25.0000 425.00	25.0000 425.00
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1					
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	800.0000 1,600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.					
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	1,675.0000 1,675.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.					
	5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	2,225.0000 11,125.00	4,000.0000 20,000.00	2,900.0000 14,500.00
17	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00	500.0000 1,000.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00
18	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.					
	144.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,600.00	13.0000 1,872.00	30.0000 4,320.00	30.0000 4,320.00
19	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.					
	76.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,040.00	33.0000 2,508.00	40.0000 3,040.00	48.0000 3,648.00
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.					
	35.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,750.00	45.0000 1,575.00	75.0000 2,625.00	70.0000 2,450.00
21	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM.					
	12.0000	L.F.	65.0000 780.00	72.0000 864.00	150.0000 1,800.00	50.0000 600.00
22	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM.					
	90.0000	L.F.	85.0000 7,650.00	145.0000 13,050.00	150.0000 13,500.00	180.0000 16,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 5802 CEMETERY RD
 PO BOX 2909 PO BOX 940 98057 98223-7781
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 RENTON WA 980552267 ARLINGTON WA 982233391
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
23	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	790.0000 3,160.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	800.0000 3,200.00
24	FLOW RESTRICTOR/OIL SEPARATOR 18 IN. DIAM. 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	440.0000 1,320.00	900.0000 2,700.00	1,200.0000 3,600.00
25	DUCTILE IRON VERTICAL DROP CONNECTION 12 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,750.0000 3,500.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	2,300.0000 4,600.00
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2670.0000	S.F.	2.0000 5,340.00	1.0000 2,670.00	1.0000 2,670.00	1.0000 2,670.00
27	IMPORTED PIPE TRENCH BACKFILL 275.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 4,125.00	25.0000 6,875.00	24.0000 6,600.00	25.0000 6,875.00
28	TRENCH DRAIN 145.0000	L.F.	50.0000 7,250.00	35.0000 5,075.00	70.0000 10,150.00	57.0000 8,265.00
STRUCTURE						
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 454.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 6,810.00	27.0000 12,258.00	22.0000 9,988.00	20.0000 9,080.00
30	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 53.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 10,600.00	975.0000 51,675.00	1,200.0000 63,600.00	1,035.0000 54,855.00
31	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 10.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 500.00	235.0000 2,350.00	200.0000 2,000.00	200.0000 2,000.00
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL. HAUL L.S.		5,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHAFT L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
34	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM SHAFT					
	300.0000 L.F.		10.0000 3,000.00	5.0000 1,500.00	1.0000 300.00	0.0000 0.00
35	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM SHAFT					
	180.0000 L.F.		15.0000 2,700.00	8.0000 1,440.00	1.0000 180.00	0.0000 0.00
36	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	30.0000 L.F.		20.0000 600.00	25.0000 750.00	25.0000 750.00	25.0000 750.00
37	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	12.0000 L.F.		30.0000 360.00	30.0000 360.00	30.0000 360.00	30.0000 360.00
38	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	15.0000 EACH		10.0000 150.00	150.0000 2,250.00	25.0000 375.00	25.0000 375.00
39	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	6.0000 EACH		10.0000 60.00	150.0000 900.00	25.0000 150.00	25.0000 150.00
40	CASING SHORING					
	6.0000 L.F.		30.0000 180.00	35.0000 210.00	1.0000 6.00	80.0000 480.00
41	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT					
	53.0000 C.Y.		300.0000 15,900.00	100.0000 5,300.00	150.0000 7,950.00	100.0000 5,300.00
42	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT					
	25450.0000 LB.		0.6000 15,270.00	0.6000 15,270.00	0.5000 12,725.00	0.6800 17,306.00
43	CSL ACCESS TUBE					
	384.0000 L.F.		8.0000 3,072.00	4.0000 1,536.00	4.0000 1,536.00	6.0000 2,304.00
44	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS					
	EST.		11,900.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	11,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 5802 CEMETERY RD
 PO BOX 2909 PO BOX 940 98057 98223-7781
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 RENTON WA 980552267 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STRUCTURE							
45	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE						
	181.0000 LB.		0.7500	0.8000	1.0000	0.8000	
			135.75	144.80	181.00	144.80	
46	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE						
	16.0000 LB.		0.7500	4.0000	4.0000	6.0000	
			12.00	64.00	64.00	96.00	
47	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR SLAB ON GRADE						
	414.0000 LB.		0.7500	0.8000	1.0000	0.8000	
			310.50	331.20	414.00	331.20	
48	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE						
	63.0000 LB.		0.7500	2.0000	2.0000	3.0000	
			47.25	126.00	126.00	189.00	
49	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE						
	71918.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.6000	0.5000	0.6000	
			39,554.90	43,150.80	35,959.00	43,150.80	
50	ST. REINF. BAR FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE						
	6237.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.7000	0.5000	0.7500	
			3,430.35	4,365.90	3,118.50	4,677.75	
51	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SLAB ON GRADE						
	2745.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.7000	0.5000	0.7500	
			1,509.75	1,921.50	1,372.50	2,058.75	
52	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE						
	1200.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.6000	0.5000	0.6000	
			660.00	720.00	600.00	720.00	
53	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE						
	201.0000 C.Y.		400.0000	575.0000	1,100.0000	400.0000	
			80,400.00	115,575.00	221,100.00	80,400.00	
54	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE						
	19.0000 C.Y.		350.0000	425.0000	550.0000	550.0000	
			6,650.00	8,075.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	
55	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SLAB ON GRADE						
	43.0000 C.Y.		300.0000	435.0000	300.0000	550.0000	
			12,900.00	18,705.00	12,900.00	23,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION	5802 CEMETERY RD
00A017	PO BOX 2909	PO BOX 940 98057	98223-7781
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	RENTON WA 980552267	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
56	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STAIRS ON GRADE					
	19.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	1,175.0000	700.0000	550.0000
			5,700.00	22,325.00	13,300.00	10,450.00
57	SUPERSTRUCTURE - NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE					
	L.S.					
			206,752.00	315,000.00	300,000.00	150,000.00
58	SUPERSTRUCTURE - ADA RAMP					
	L.S.					
			62,653.00	95,000.00	55,000.00	360,000.00
59	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP					
	397.0000	L.F.	40.0000	47.0000	60.0000	47.0000
			15,880.00	18,659.00	23,820.00	18,659.00
60	TRAFFIC BARRIER					
	400.0000	L.F.	75.0000	80.0000	65.0000	75.0000
			30,000.00	32,000.00	26,000.00	30,000.00
61	TRAFFIC BARRIER WITH FOOTING					
	949.0000	L.F.	150.0000	150.0000	140.0000	185.0000
			142,350.00	142,350.00	132,860.00	175,565.00
62	INTERSTATE MEDIAN BARRIER					
	88.0000	L.F.	220.0000	240.0000	130.0000	190.0000
			19,360.00	21,120.00	11,440.00	16,720.00
63	NOISE BARRIER PANELS AND CLOSURES					
	L.S.					
			81,600.00	41,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00
64	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL					
	8324.0000	S.F.	24.0000	22.0000	16.0000	19.4000
			199,776.00	183,128.00	133,184.00	161,485.60
65	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL					
	1720.0000	C.Y.	16.0000	23.0000	15.0000	25.0000
			27,520.00	39,560.00	25,800.00	43,000.00
66	BRIDGE SCREENING					
	498.0000	L.F.	110.0000	200.0000	100.0000	200.0000
			54,780.00	99,600.00	49,800.00	99,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
67	ADA RAMP SCREENING 1274.0000	S.F.	13.0000 16,562.00	33.0000 42,042.00	26.0000 33,124.00	27.0000 34,398.00
68	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL 264.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,600.00	90.0000 23,760.00	85.0000 22,440.00	96.0000 25,344.00
69	ADA RAMP GUARDRAIL 603.0000	L.F.	70.0000 42,210.00	130.0000 78,390.00	120.0000 72,360.00	124.0000 74,772.00
70	SOLDIER PILE WALL WITH CONCRETE FASCIA 717.0000	S.F.	50.0000 35,850.00	70.0000 50,190.00	100.0000 71,700.00	81.0000 58,077.00
71	SUSPENDED BRIDGE UTILITY BRACING L.S.		9,900.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00
72	COORDINATION WITH PSE UTILITY CONTRACTOR L.S.		7,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00
SURFACING						
73	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 425.0000	TON	14.0000 5,950.00	12.0000 5,100.00	20.0000 8,500.00	18.0000 7,650.00
74	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 510.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,650.00	27.0000 13,770.00	15.0000 7,650.00	25.0000 12,750.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
75	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 500.0000	TON	50.0000 25,000.00	51.0000 25,500.00	50.0000 25,000.00	45.0000 22,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
76	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 5802 CEMETERY RD
 PO BOX 2909 PO BOX 940 98057 98223-7781
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 RENTON WA 980552267 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
77	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	0.2500	ACRE	4,000.0000	2,750.0000	3,000.0000	2,800.0000	
			1,000.00	687.50	750.00	700.00	
78	SILT FENCE						
	850.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	4.0000	6.0000	
			4,250.00	4,250.00	3,400.00	5,100.00	
79	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM						
	120.0000	L.F.	30.0000	12.0000	10.0000	8.0000	
			3,600.00	1,440.00	1,200.00	960.00	
80	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION INSERT						
	6.0000	EACH	550.0000	105.0000	100.0000	110.0000	
			3,300.00	630.00	600.00	660.00	
81	BARK MULCH						
	50.0000	C.Y.	38.0000	30.0000	35.0000	35.0000	
			1,900.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	
82	TOPSOIL TYPE A						
	165.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	42.0000	42.0000	
			6,600.00	4,950.00	6,930.00	6,930.00	
83	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (6' - 8' HT)						
	18.0000	EACH	165.0000	9.0000	200.0000	200.0000	
			2,970.00	162.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	
84	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (11' - 14' HT)						
	6.0000	EACH	550.0000	12.0000	400.0000	390.0000	
			3,300.00	72.00	2,400.00	2,340.00	
85	PSIPE DAWYCK PURPLE BEECH (2" CAL.)						
	7.0000	EACH	248.0000	15.0000	400.0000	390.0000	
			1,736.00	105.00	2,800.00	2,730.00	
86	PSIPE FESTIVAL SWEET GUM (2" CAL.)						
	10.0000	EACH	235.0000	25.0000	350.0000	340.0000	
			2,350.00	250.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	
87	PSIPE SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY (6' - 8' HT)						
	6.0000	EACH	138.0000	25.0000	250.0000	250.0000	
			828.00	150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 5802 CEMETERY RD
 PO BOX 2909 PO BOX 940 98057 98223-7781
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 RENTON WA 980552267 ARLINGTON WA 982233391
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
88	PSIPE GRACILIS HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (6' - 8' HT) 11.0000	EACH	165.0000 1,815.00	25.0000 275.00	200.0000 2,200.00	240.0000 2,640.00
89	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE (5 GAL.) 8.0000	EACH	49.0000 392.00	25.0000 200.00	40.0000 320.00	40.0000 320.00
90	PSIPE EPIMEDIUM (1 GAL.) 491.0000	EACH	9.0000 4,419.00	27.0000 13,257.00	11.0000 5,401.00	11.0000 5,401.00
91	PSIPE VANCOUVER JADE KINNIKINNICK (1 GAL.) 204.0000	EACH	9.0000 1,836.00	8.0000 1,632.00	7.5000 1,530.00	7.0000 1,428.00
92	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY (15" - 18" HT.) 57.0000	EACH	38.0000 2,166.00	25.0000 1,425.00	40.0000 2,280.00	38.0000 2,166.00
93	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (5 GAL.) 19.0000	EACH	38.0000 722.00	8.0000 152.00	45.0000 855.00	41.0000 779.00
94	PSIPE GREEN SHOWERS BOSTON IVY (1 GAL.) 74.0000	EACH	9.0000 666.00	8.0000 592.00	10.0000 740.00	10.0000 740.00
95	PSIPE KEN JANECK RHODODENDRON (5 GAL.) 40.0000	EACH	38.0000 1,520.00	8.0000 320.00	45.0000 1,800.00	41.0000 1,640.00
96	PSIPE SALAL (1 GAL.) 1921.0000	EACH	9.0000 17,289.00	9.0000 17,289.00	8.0000 15,368.00	6.7000 12,870.70
97	PSIPE BEACH STRAWBERRY (1 GAL.) 489.0000	EACH	9.0000 4,401.00	5.0000 2,445.00	8.0000 3,912.00	6.7000 3,276.30
98	PSIPE VINCA BOWLES (1 GAL.) 334.0000	EACH	9.0000 3,006.00	6.0000 2,004.00	7.5000 2,505.00	6.9000 2,304.60

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
	00A017	825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION	5802 CEMETERY RD
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 2909	PO BOX 940 98057	98223-7781
COUNTY(S)	: KING	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	RENTON WA 980552267	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
99	PSIPE CREEPING MAHONIA (1 GAL.)					
	262.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.0000	7.5000	6.9000
			2,358.00	2,096.00	1,965.00	1,807.80
100	PSIPE CLIMBING HYDRANGIA (5 GAL.)					
	2.0000	EACH	38.0000	20.0000	40.0000	40.0000
			76.00	40.00	80.00	80.00
101	ROOT BARRIER					
	180.0000	L.F.	7.0000	8.0000	8.5000	7.5000
			1,260.00	1,440.00	1,530.00	1,350.00
102	IRRIGATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.	7,500.00	38,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
TRAFFIC						
103	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER					
	83.0000	L.F.	15.0000	19.0000	15.0000	15.0000
			1,245.00	1,577.00	1,245.00	1,245.00
104	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-2					
	160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.0000	11.0000	12.0000
			2,400.00	2,560.00	1,760.00	1,920.00
105	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
	222.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	27.0000	22.5000	30.0000
			4,440.00	5,994.00	4,995.00	6,660.00
106	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY					
	130.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	40.0000	28.0000	35.0000
			2,860.00	5,200.00	3,640.00	4,550.00
107	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	700.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.0000	15.0000	12.0000
			8,400.00	8,400.00	10,500.00	8,400.00
108	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,900.0000	3,500.0000	4,000.0000
			10,000.00	17,800.00	7,000.00	8,000.00
109	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	300.0000	HR	30.0000	50.0000	37.0000	0.0000
			9,000.00	15,000.00	11,100.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
110	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
		EST.				
			4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
111	PAINT STRIPE					
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2200	0.2500	0.2000
			3,104.00	3,414.40	3,880.00	3,104.00
112	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1					
	6.0000	EACH	45.0000	200.0000	200.0000	185.0000
			270.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,110.00
113	BICYCLE SYMBOL					
	3.0000	EACH	30.0000	130.0000	150.0000	120.0000
			90.00	390.00	450.00	360.00
114	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1					
	9.2000	HUND	150.0000	265.0000	250.0000	250.0000
			1,380.00	2,438.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
115	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	3.1000	HUND	300.0000	565.0000	600.0000	550.0000
			930.00	1,751.50	1,860.00	1,705.00
116	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4500	0.4500	0.4000
			7,760.00	6,984.00	6,984.00	6,208.00
117	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.				
			800.00	280.00	1,000.00	700.00
118	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000
			17,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
119	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	8,200.0000	3,500.0000	8,000.0000
			7,000.00	16,400.00	7,000.00	16,000.00
120	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	3.0000	6.0000	4.0000
			3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
121	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	135.0000 540.00	100.0000 400.00	200.0000 800.00
122	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		8,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
123	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 250.0000	HR	40.0000 10,000.00	39.0000 9,750.00	36.0000 9,000.00	0.0000 0.00
124	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 90.0000	DAY	60.0000 5,400.00	61.0000 5,490.00	100.0000 9,000.00	0.0000 0.00
125	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 900.0000	HR	30.0000 27,000.00	36.0000 32,400.00	31.0000 27,900.00	30.0000 27,000.00
126	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 680.0000	S.F.	12.0000 8,160.00	12.0000 8,160.00	15.0000 10,200.00	0.0000 0.00
OTHER ITEMS						
127	ELECTRICAL SERVICE L.S.		10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00
128	LIGHTING SYSTEM COMPLETE L.S.		62,000.00	135,000.00	120,000.00	128,000.00
129	METAL TRELLIS COMPLETE L.S.		8,760.00	16,000.00	17,500.00	14,800.00
130	AUTOMATIC SWING GATE COMPLETE L.S.		47,000.00	32,000.00	30,000.00	24,000.00
131	ADJUST VALVE BOX 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	190.0000 190.00	250.0000 250.00	500.0000 500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 5802 CEMETERY RD
 PO BOX 2909 PO BOX 940 98057 98223-7781
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 RENTON WA 980552267 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
132	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.				
			3,500.00	800.00	2,000.00	600.00
133	ROCK WALL					
	181.0000	S.Y.	85.0000	75.0000	90.0000	80.0000
			15,385.00	13,575.00	16,290.00	14,480.00
134	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3					
	25.0000	L.F.	10.0000	18.0000	17.0000	25.0000
			250.00	450.00	425.00	625.00
135	BOARD FENCE					
	230.0000	L.F.	15.0000	45.0000	35.0000	38.0000
			3,450.00	10,350.00	8,050.00	8,740.00
136	BOLLARD TYPE - REMOVABLE					
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	900.0000	500.0000	800.0000
			1,000.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	3,200.00
137	TRAINING					
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.1000	3.0000
			2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
138	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
139	STRUCTURE SURVEYING					
		L.S.				
			9,000.00	24,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00
140	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
		L.S.				
			8,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00
141	FORCE ACCOUNT ROLLING SLOW DOWN					
		EST.				
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
142	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/17/2000
TIME: 13:41

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
TITLE : SR 405
NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
00A017
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
143	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 1					
	60.0000	m	25.0000	46.0000	50.0000	45.0000
			1,500.00	2,760.00	3,000.00	2,700.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,906,323.50</u>	<u>\$2,435,399.10</u>	<u>\$2,452,795.00</u>	<u>\$2,523,813.70</u>

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
	00A017	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 31449	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S)	: KING	SEATTLE WA 981031450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	140,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	260,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	2,250.00	10,000.00	53,000.00	3,235.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	16,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
5	REMOVING EXISTING CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	L.S.	4,000.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	6,000.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 15520.0000	L.F.	0.3000 4,656.00	0.5000 7,760.00	0.2000 3,104.00	1.5000 23,280.00
7	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000 7,760.00	0.5000 7,760.00	1.0000 15,520.00	1.5000 23,280.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.3000	HUND	100.0000 1,230.00	120.0000 1,476.00	140.0000 1,722.00	250.0000 3,075.00
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1488.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 10,416.00	15.0000 22,320.00	25.0000 37,200.00	14.0000 20,832.00
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 600.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 9,000.00	50.0000 30,000.00	25.0000 15,000.00	60.0000 36,000.00
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 742.0000	TON	9.0000 6,678.00	15.0000 11,130.00	15.0000 11,130.00	20.0000 14,840.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY 11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203 KIRKLAND WA 980347202
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 490.0000	L.F.	7.0000 3,430.00	8.0000 3,920.00	15.0000 7,350.00	10.0000 4,900.00
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 17.0000	L.F.	10.0000 170.00	10.0000 170.00	15.0000 255.00	10.0000 170.00
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	2,200.0000 11,000.00	2,500.0000 12,500.00	2,500.0000 12,500.00
17	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00
18	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 144.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,600.00	15.0000 2,160.00	25.0000 3,600.00	25.0000 3,600.00
19	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 76.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,040.00	17.5000 1,330.00	40.0000 3,040.00	30.0000 2,280.00
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,750.00	25.0000 875.00	50.0000 1,750.00	40.0000 1,400.00
21	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	65.0000 780.00	25.0000 300.00	100.0000 1,200.00	50.0000 600.00
22	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 90.0000	L.F.	85.0000 7,650.00	65.0000 5,850.00	125.0000 11,250.00	100.0000 9,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
00A017	PO BOX 31449		
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	SEATTLE WA 981031450	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
23	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE					
	4.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	500.0000	300.0000	500.0000
			10,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,000.00
24	FLOW RESTRICTOR/OIL SEPARATOR 18 IN. DIAM.					
	3.0000 EACH		800.0000	1,500.0000	600.0000	1,500.0000
			2,400.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	4,500.00
25	DUCTILE IRON VERTICAL DROP CONNECTION 12 IN. DIAM.					
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	750.0000	1,000.0000	1,000.0000
			2,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	2670.0000 S.F.		2.0000	2.0000	1.0000	5.0000
			5,340.00	5,340.00	2,670.00	13,350.00
27	IMPORTED PIPE TRENCH BACKFILL					
	275.0000 C.Y.		15.0000	15.0000	20.0000	30.0000
			4,125.00	4,125.00	5,500.00	8,250.00
28	TRENCH DRAIN					
	145.0000 L.F.		50.0000	45.0000	100.0000	20.0000
			7,250.00	6,525.00	14,500.00	2,900.00
STRUCTURE						
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL					
	454.0000 C.Y.		15.0000	24.0000	25.0000	30.0000
			6,810.00	10,896.00	11,350.00	13,620.00
30	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL					
	53.0000 C.Y.		200.0000	500.0000	1,100.0000	125.0000
			10,600.00	26,500.00	58,300.00	6,625.00
31	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL					
	10.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	10.0000	200.0000	350.0000
			500.00	100.00	2,000.00	3,500.00
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL. HAUL					
	L.S.		5,000.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHAFT					
	L.S.		1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY 11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203 KIRKLAND WA 980347202
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
34	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM SHAFT					
	300.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,000.00	1.0000 300.00	1.0000 300.00	75.0000 22,500.00
35	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM SHAFT					
	180.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,700.00	1.0000 180.00	1.0000 180.00	85.0000 15,300.00
36	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	22.0000 660.00	50.0000 1,500.00	40.0000 1,200.00
37	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	12.0000	L.F.	30.0000 360.00	45.0000 540.00	50.0000 600.00	65.0000 780.00
38	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	15.0000	EACH	10.0000 150.00	100.0000 1,500.00	50.0000 750.00	500.0000 7,500.00
39	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM. SHAFT					
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000 60.00	100.0000 600.00	50.0000 300.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00
40	CASING SHORING					
	6.0000	L.F.	30.0000 180.00	50.0000 300.00	100.0000 600.00	165.0000 990.00
41	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT					
	53.0000	C.Y.	300.0000 15,900.00	200.0000 10,600.00	150.0000 7,950.00	165.0000 8,745.00
42	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT					
	25450.0000	LB.	0.6000 15,270.00	0.5000 12,725.00	1.0000 25,450.00	0.6000 15,270.00
43	CSL ACCESS TUBE					
	384.0000	L.F.	8.0000 3,072.00	2.5000 960.00	20.0000 7,680.00	10.0000 3,840.00
44	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS					
		EST.	11,900.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	11,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY 11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203 KIRKLAND WA 980347202
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
45	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE					
	181.0000 LB.	0.7500	1.0000	3.0000	0.7500	
		135.75	181.00	543.00	135.75	
46	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE					
	16.0000 LB.	0.7500	5.0000	3.0000	0.7500	
		12.00	80.00	48.00	12.00	
47	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR SLAB ON GRADE					
	414.0000 LB.	0.7500	1.0000	3.0000	0.7500	
		310.50	414.00	1,242.00	310.50	
48	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE					
	63.0000 LB.	0.7500	2.0000	3.0000	0.7500	
		47.25	126.00	189.00	47.25	
49	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE					
	71918.0000 LB.	0.5500	0.5000	0.6000	0.6000	
		39,554.90	35,959.00	43,150.80	43,150.80	
50	ST. REINF. BAR FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE					
	6237.0000 LB.	0.5500	0.6000	1.0000	0.6000	
		3,430.35	3,742.20	6,237.00	3,742.20	
51	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SLAB ON GRADE					
	2745.0000 LB.	0.5500	0.6000	1.0000	0.6000	
		1,509.75	1,647.00	2,745.00	1,647.00	
52	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE					
	1200.0000 LB.	0.5500	0.6000	1.0000	0.6000	
		660.00	720.00	1,200.00	720.00	
53	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE					
	201.0000 C.Y.	400.0000	625.0000	550.0000	500.0000	
		80,400.00	125,625.00	110,550.00	100,500.00	
54	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE					
	19.0000 C.Y.	350.0000	550.0000	800.0000	800.0000	
		6,650.00	10,450.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	
55	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SLAB ON GRADE					
	43.0000 C.Y.	300.0000	450.0000	550.0000	650.0000	
		12,900.00	19,350.00	23,650.00	27,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY 11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203 KIRKLAND WA 980347202
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
56	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 19.0000	C.Y.	300.0000 5,700.00	400.0000 7,600.00	650.0000 12,350.00	1,250.0000 23,750.00
57	SUPERSTRUCTURE - NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE L.S.		206,752.00	375,000.00	475,000.00	400,000.00
58	SUPERSTRUCTURE - ADA RAMP L.S.		62,653.00	125,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00
59	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 397.0000	L.F.	40.0000 15,880.00	40.0000 15,880.00	75.0000 29,775.00	75.0000 29,775.00
60	TRAFFIC BARRIER 400.0000	L.F.	75.0000 30,000.00	45.0000 18,000.00	75.0000 30,000.00	100.0000 40,000.00
61	TRAFFIC BARRIER WITH FOOTING 949.0000	L.F.	150.0000 142,350.00	120.0000 113,880.00	140.0000 132,860.00	250.0000 237,250.00
62	INTERSTATE MEDIAN BARRIER 88.0000	L.F.	220.0000 19,360.00	250.0000 22,000.00	75.0000 6,600.00	350.0000 30,800.00
63	NOISE BARRIER PANELS AND CLOSURES L.S.		81,600.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00
64	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 8324.0000	S.F.	24.0000 199,776.00	24.0000 199,776.00	20.0000 166,480.00	25.0000 208,100.00
65	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1720.0000	C.Y.	16.0000 27,520.00	18.0000 30,960.00	20.0000 34,400.00	50.0000 86,000.00
66	BRIDGE SCREENING 498.0000	L.F.	110.0000 54,780.00	180.0000 89,640.00	150.0000 74,700.00	75.0000 37,350.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
	NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
	00A017	PO BOX 31449		
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	SEATTLE WA 981031450	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
67	ADA RAMP SCREENING 1274.0000	S.F.	13.0000 16,562.00	27.0000 34,398.00	40.0000 50,960.00	15.0000 19,110.00
68	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL 264.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,600.00	40.0000 10,560.00	90.0000 23,760.00	20.0000 5,280.00
69	ADA RAMP GUARDRAIL 603.0000	L.F.	70.0000 42,210.00	40.0000 24,120.00	125.0000 75,375.00	100.0000 60,300.00
70	SOLDIER PILE WALL WITH CONCRETE FASCIA 717.0000	S.F.	50.0000 35,850.00	100.0000 71,700.00	85.0000 60,945.00	80.0000 57,360.00
71	SUSPENDED BRIDGE UTILITY BRACING L.S.		9,900.00	18,500.00	20,000.00	30,000.00
72	COORDINATION WITH PSE UTILITY CONTRACTOR L.S.		7,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,002.50
SURFACING						
73	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 425.0000	TON	14.0000 5,950.00	15.0000 6,375.00	25.0000 10,625.00	20.0000 8,500.00
74	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 510.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,650.00	24.0000 12,240.00	50.0000 25,500.00	45.0000 22,950.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
75	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 500.0000	TON	50.0000 25,000.00	50.0000 25,000.00	55.0000 27,500.00	60.0000 30,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
76	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
	00A017	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 31449	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S)	: KING	SEATTLE WA 981031450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
77	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	0.2500	ACRE	4,000.0000	2,900.0000	2,500.0000	2,000.0000
			1,000.00	725.00	625.00	500.00
78	SILT FENCE					
	850.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.5000	5.0000	5.0000
			4,250.00	1,275.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
79	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM					
	120.0000	L.F.	30.0000	7.0000	6.0000	12.0000
			3,600.00	840.00	720.00	1,440.00
80	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION INSERT					
	6.0000	EACH	550.0000	50.0000	75.0000	100.0000
			3,300.00	300.00	450.00	600.00
81	BARK MULCH					
	50.0000	C.Y.	38.0000	34.7500	25.0000	30.0000
			1,900.00	1,737.50	1,250.00	1,500.00
82	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	165.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	41.4000	25.0000	40.0000
			6,600.00	6,831.00	4,125.00	6,600.00
83	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (6' - 8' HT)					
	18.0000	EACH	165.0000	200.0000	200.0000	25.0000
			2,970.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	450.00
84	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (11' - 14' HT)					
	6.0000	EACH	550.0000	387.0000	230.0000	40.0000
			3,300.00	2,322.00	1,380.00	240.00
85	PSIPE DAWYCK PURPLE BEECH (2" CAL.)					
	7.0000	EACH	248.0000	385.0000	300.0000	150.0000
			1,736.00	2,695.00	2,100.00	1,050.00
86	PSIPE FESTIVAL SWEET GUM (2" CAL.)					
	10.0000	EACH	235.0000	340.0000	300.0000	150.0000
			2,350.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
87	PSIPE SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY (6' - 8' HT)					
	6.0000	EACH	138.0000	248.0000	200.0000	10.0000
			828.00	1,488.00	1,200.00	60.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY 11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203 KIRKLAND WA 980347202
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
88	PSIPE GRACILIS HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (6' - 8' HT) 11.0000	EACH	165.0000 1,815.00	235.0000 2,585.00	200.0000 2,200.00	50.0000 550.00
89	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE (5 GAL.) 8.0000	EACH	49.0000 392.00	37.0000 296.00	45.0000 360.00	10.0000 80.00
90	PSIPE EPIMEDIUM (1 GAL.) 491.0000	EACH	9.0000 4,419.00	11.0000 5,401.00	7.0000 3,437.00	5.0000 2,455.00
91	PSIPE VANCOUVER JADE KINNIKINNICK (1 GAL.) 204.0000	EACH	9.0000 1,836.00	6.8500 1,397.40	6.0000 1,224.00	5.0000 1,020.00
92	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY (15" - 18" HT.) 57.0000	EACH	38.0000 2,166.00	38.3700 2,187.09	35.0000 1,995.00	10.0000 570.00
93	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (5 GAL.) 19.0000	EACH	38.0000 722.00	41.0000 779.00	45.0000 855.00	10.0000 190.00
94	PSIPE GREEN SHOWERS BOSTON IVY (1 GAL.) 74.0000	EACH	9.0000 666.00	9.7500 721.50	8.0000 592.00	5.0000 370.00
95	PSIPE KEN JANECK RHODODENDRON (5 GAL.) 40.0000	EACH	38.0000 1,520.00	41.0000 1,640.00	70.0000 2,800.00	10.0000 400.00
96	PSIPE SALAL (1 GAL.) 1921.0000	EACH	9.0000 17,289.00	6.7000 12,870.70	6.0000 11,526.00	5.0000 9,605.00
97	PSIPE BEACH STRAWBERRY (1 GAL.) 489.0000	EACH	9.0000 4,401.00	6.7000 3,276.30	6.0000 2,934.00	5.0000 2,445.00
98	PSIPE VINCA BOWLES (1 GAL.) 334.0000	EACH	9.0000 3,006.00	6.8500 2,287.90	6.0000 2,004.00	5.0000 1,670.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
	00A017	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 31449	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S)	: KING	SEATTLE WA 981031450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
99	PSIPE CREEPING MAHONIA (1 GAL.)					
	262.0000	EACH	9.0000	6.8500	6.0000	5.0000
			2,358.00	1,794.70	1,572.00	1,310.00
100	PSIPE CLIMBING HYDRANGIA (5 GAL.)					
	2.0000	EACH	38.0000	38.3500	45.0000	10.0000
			76.00	76.70	90.00	20.00
101	ROOT BARRIER					
	180.0000	L.F.	7.0000	7.5000	8.0000	10.0000
			1,260.00	1,350.00	1,440.00	1,800.00
102	IRRIGATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.	7,500.00	27,995.00	11,000.00	15,000.00
TRAFFIC						
103	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER					
	83.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	25.0000	20.0000
			1,245.00	1,245.00	2,075.00	1,660.00
104	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-2					
	160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	25.0000	15.0000
			2,400.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	2,400.00
105	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
	222.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	21.0000	40.0000	30.0000
			4,440.00	4,662.00	8,880.00	6,660.00
106	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY					
	130.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	30.0000	60.0000	40.0000
			2,860.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	5,200.00
107	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	700.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.0000	18.0000	20.0000
			8,400.00	7,700.00	12,600.00	14,000.00
108	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	20,000.0000
			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
109	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	300.0000	HR	30.0000	33.0000	35.0000	40.0000
			9,000.00	9,900.00	10,500.00	12,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
	00A017	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 31449	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S)	: KING	SEATTLE WA 981031450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
110	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
111	PAINT STRIPE					
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2000	0.2000	0.1500
			3,104.00	3,104.00	3,104.00	2,328.00
112	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1					
	6.0000	EACH	45.0000	185.0000	100.0000	150.0000
			270.00	1,110.00	600.00	900.00
113	BICYCLE SYMBOL					
	3.0000	EACH	30.0000	120.0000	100.0000	100.0000
			90.00	360.00	300.00	300.00
114	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1					
	9.2000	HUND	150.0000	250.0000	250.0000	250.0000
			1,380.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
115	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	3.1000	HUND	300.0000	550.0000	500.0000	500.0000
			930.00	1,705.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
116	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	0.7000	0.1500
			7,760.00	6,208.00	10,864.00	2,328.00
117	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	800.00	11,000.00	500.00	500.00
118	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	3.0000	5.0000	4.0000
			17,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00
119	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	7,000.0000	5,000.0000	15,000.0000
			7,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
120	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	6.0000	7.0000	8.0000
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	4,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY 11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203 KIRKLAND WA 980347202
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
121	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	100.0000 400.00	250.0000 1,000.00	150.0000 600.00
122	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
123	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 250.0000	HR	40.0000 10,000.00	32.0000 8,000.00	45.0000 11,250.00	37.0000 9,250.00
124	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 90.0000	DAY	60.0000 5,400.00	50.0000 4,500.00	75.0000 6,750.00	100.0000 9,000.00
125	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 900.0000	HR	30.0000 27,000.00	31.0000 27,900.00	40.0000 36,000.00	33.0000 29,700.00
126	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 680.0000	S.F.	12.0000 8,160.00	11.0000 7,480.00	17.0000 11,560.00	17.0000 11,560.00
OTHER ITEMS						
127	ELECTRICAL SERVICE L.S.		10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
128	LIGHTING SYSTEM COMPLETE L.S.		62,000.00	120,000.00	125,000.00	50,000.00
129	METAL TRELLIS COMPLETE L.S.		8,760.00	11,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00
130	AUTOMATIC SWING GATE COMPLETE L.S.		47,000.00	70,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00
131	ADJUST VALVE BOX 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	200.0000 200.00	300.0000 300.00	250.0000 250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY	: SR 405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
	00A017	3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
PROJECT	: , STPE-0625(001)	PO BOX 31449	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
COUNTY(S)	: KING	SEATTLE WA 981031450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
132	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.				
			3,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
133	ROCK WALL					
	181.0000	S.Y.	85.0000	100.0000	100.0000	110.0000
			15,385.00	18,100.00	18,100.00	19,910.00
134	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3					
	25.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16.0000	100.0000	15.0000
			250.00	400.00	2,500.00	375.00
135	BOARD FENCE					
	230.0000	L.F.	15.0000	37.5000	35.0000	20.0000
			3,450.00	8,625.00	8,050.00	4,600.00
136	BOLLARD TYPE - REMOVABLE					
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	650.0000	750.0000	150.0000
			1,000.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	600.00
137	TRAINING					
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	5.0000	2.0000
			2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00
138	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
139	STRUCTURE SURVEYING					
		L.S.				
			9,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
140	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
		L.S.				
			8,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
141	FORCE ACCOUNT ROLLING SLOW DOWN					
		EST.				
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
142	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/17/2000
TIME: 13:41

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
HWY : SR 405
TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MKB CONSTRUCTORS	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.	FLAT IRON STRUCTURES COMPANY
3647 STONEWAY NORTH	9125 10TH AVE S	11830 NE 128TH ST STE 203
PO BOX 31449		
SEATTLE WA 981031450	SEATTLE WA 981084600	KIRKLAND WA 980347202
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS							
143	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 1						
	60.0000	m	25.0000	57.0000	150.0000	75.0000	
			1,500.00	3,420.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,906,323.50</u>	<u>\$2,592,514.99</u>	<u>\$2,762,046.80</u>	<u>\$2,792,350.00</u>	

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE
 REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	140,000.00	260,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	2,250.00	6,400.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,500.00	13,000.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	16,000.00	16,200.00
5	REMOVING EXISTING CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	L.S.	4,000.00	5,500.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 15520.0000	L.F.	0.3000 4,656.00	0.3400 5,276.80
7	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000 7,760.00	0.4000 6,208.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.3000	HUND	100.0000 1,230.00	125.0000 1,537.50
GRADING				
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1488.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 10,416.00	18.0000 26,784.00
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 600.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 9,000.00	33.0000 19,800.00
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 742.0000	TON	9.0000 6,678.00	16.0000 11,872.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER				
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 490.0000	L.F.	7.0000 3,430.00	61.0000 29,890.00
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 17.0000	L.F.	10.0000 170.00	18.5000 314.50
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	2,950.0000 14,750.00
17	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00
18	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 144.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,600.00	30.8000 4,435.20
19	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 76.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,040.00	45.0000 3,420.00
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,750.00	55.0000 1,925.00
21	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	65.0000 780.00	25.0000 300.00
22	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 90.0000	L.F.	85.0000 7,650.00	150.0000 13,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER				
23	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	430.0000 1,720.00
24	FLOW RESTRICTOR/OIL SEPARATOR 18 IN. DIAM. 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	1,060.0000 3,180.00
25	DUCTILE IRON VERTICAL DROP CONNECTION 12 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,260.0000 2,520.00
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2670.0000	S.F.	2.0000 5,340.00	1.6000 4,272.00
27	IMPORTED PIPE TRENCH BACKFILL 275.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 4,125.00	37.5000 10,312.50
28	TRENCH DRAIN 145.0000	L.F.	50.0000 7,250.00	78.0000 11,310.00
STRUCTURE				
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 454.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 6,810.00	21.3000 9,670.20
30	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 53.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 10,600.00	1,110.0000 58,830.00
31	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 10.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 500.00	230.0000 2,300.00
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL. HAUL L.S.		5,000.00	210.00
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHAFT L.S.		1,000.00	110.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

34	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM SHAFT 300.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,000.00	1.1000 330.00
35	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM SHAFT 180.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,700.00	1.1000 198.00
36	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM. SHAFT 30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	26.5000 795.00
37	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM. SHAFT 12.0000	L.F.	30.0000 360.00	32.0000 384.00
38	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 18 IN. DIAM. SHAFT 15.0000	EACH	10.0000 150.00	26.5000 397.50
39	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 30 IN. DIAM. SHAFT 6.0000	EACH	10.0000 60.00	26.5000 159.00
40	CASING SHORING 6.0000	L.F.	30.0000 180.00	2.1000 12.60
41	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 53.0000	C.Y.	300.0000 15,900.00	187.0000 9,911.00
42	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 25450.0000	LB.	0.6000 15,270.00	0.5500 13,997.50
43	CSL ACCESS TUBE 384.0000	L.F.	8.0000 3,072.00	13.1000 5,030.40
44	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		11,900.00	11,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE
 REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE				
45	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			
	181.0000 LB.		0.7500	0.6000
			135.75	108.60
46	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE			
	16.0000 LB.		0.7500	29.3000
			12.00	468.80
47	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR SLAB ON GRADE			
	414.0000 LB.		0.7500	0.7000
			310.50	289.80
48	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE			
	63.0000 LB.		0.7500	6.5000
			47.25	409.50
49	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			
	71918.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.5500
			39,554.90	39,554.90
50	ST. REINF. BAR FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE			
	6237.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.6500
			3,430.35	4,054.05
51	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SLAB ON GRADE			
	2745.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.7000
			1,509.75	1,921.50
52	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE			
	1200.0000 LB.		0.5500	0.6000
			660.00	720.00
53	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			
	201.0000 C.Y.		400.0000	600.0000
			80,400.00	120,600.00
54	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR ADA RAMP SUBSTRUCTURE			
	19.0000 C.Y.		350.0000	900.0000
			6,650.00	17,100.00
55	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SLAB ON GRADE			
	43.0000 C.Y.		300.0000	560.0000
			12,900.00	24,080.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE
 REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE				
56	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 19.0000	C.Y.	300.0000 5,700.00	920.0000 17,480.00
57	SUPERSTRUCTURE - NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE L.S.		206,752.00	357,000.00
58	SUPERSTRUCTURE - ADA RAMP L.S.		62,653.00	95,000.00
59	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 397.0000	L.F.	40.0000 15,880.00	60.0000 23,820.00
60	TRAFFIC BARRIER 400.0000	L.F.	75.0000 30,000.00	102.0000 40,800.00
61	TRAFFIC BARRIER WITH FOOTING 949.0000	L.F.	150.0000 142,350.00	220.0000 208,780.00
62	INTERSTATE MEDIAN BARRIER 88.0000	L.F.	220.0000 19,360.00	194.0000 17,072.00
63	NOISE BARRIER PANELS AND CLOSURES L.S.		81,600.00	75,600.00
64	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 8324.0000	S.F.	24.0000 199,776.00	21.5000 178,966.00
65	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1720.0000	C.Y.	16.0000 27,520.00	33.0000 56,760.00
66	BRIDGE SCREENING 498.0000	L.F.	110.0000 54,780.00	200.0000 99,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE
 REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE				
67	ADA RAMP SCREENING 1274.0000	S.F.	13.0000 16,562.00	31.0000 39,494.00
68	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL 264.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,600.00	93.0000 24,552.00
69	ADA RAMP GUARDRAIL 603.0000	L.F.	70.0000 42,210.00	143.0000 86,229.00
70	SOLDIER PILE WALL WITH CONCRETE FASCIA 717.0000	S.F.	50.0000 35,850.00	94.0000 67,398.00
71	SUSPENDED BRIDGE UTILITY BRACING L.S.		9,900.00	21,000.00
72	COORDINATION WITH PSE UTILITY CONTRACTOR L.S.		7,500.00	530.00
SURFACING				
73	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 425.0000	TON	14.0000 5,950.00	32.0000 13,600.00
74	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 510.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,650.00	57.0000 29,070.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
75	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 500.0000	TON	50.0000 25,000.00	52.0000 26,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
76	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE
 REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
77	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING			
	0.2500	ACRE	4,000.0000	3,000.0000
			1,000.00	750.00
78	SILT FENCE			
	850.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.5000
			4,250.00	3,825.00
79	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM			
	120.0000	L.F.	30.0000	13.8000
			3,600.00	1,656.00
80	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION INSERT			
	6.0000	EACH	550.0000	97.0000
			3,300.00	582.00
81	BARK MULCH			
	50.0000	C.Y.	38.0000	36.8000
			1,900.00	1,840.00
82	TOPSOIL TYPE A			
	165.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	43.8000
			6,600.00	7,227.00
83	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (6' - 8' HT)			
	18.0000	EACH	165.0000	210.0000
			2,970.00	3,780.00
84	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (11' - 14' HT)			
	6.0000	EACH	550.0000	410.0000
			3,300.00	2,460.00
85	PSIPE DAWYCK PURPLE BEECH (2" CAL.)			
	7.0000	EACH	248.0000	410.0000
			1,736.00	2,870.00
86	PSIPE FESTIVAL SWEET GUM (2" CAL.)			
	10.0000	EACH	235.0000	400.0000
			2,350.00	4,000.00
87	PSIPE SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY (6' - 8' HT)			
	6.0000	EACH	138.0000	260.0000
			828.00	1,560.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
88	PSIPE GRACILIS HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (6' - 8' HT)			
	11.0000 EACH		165.0000	250.0000
			1,815.00	2,750.00
89	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE (5 GAL.)			
	8.0000 EACH		49.0000	39.0000
			392.00	312.00
90	PSIPE EPIMEDIUM (1 GAL.)			
	491.0000 EACH		9.0000	12.0000
			4,419.00	5,892.00
91	PSIPE VANCOUVER JADE KINNIKINNICK (1 GAL.)			
	204.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.0000
			1,836.00	1,428.00
92	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY (15" - 18" HT.)			
	57.0000 EACH		38.0000	40.5000
			2,166.00	2,308.50
93	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (5 GAL.)			
	19.0000 EACH		38.0000	43.5000
			722.00	826.50
94	PSIPE GREEN SHOWERS BOSTON IVY (1 GAL.)			
	74.0000 EACH		9.0000	10.0000
			666.00	740.00
95	PSIPE KEN JANECK RHODODENDRON (5 GAL.)			
	40.0000 EACH		38.0000	43.5000
			1,520.00	1,740.00
96	PSIPE SALAL (1 GAL.)			
	1921.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.0000
			17,289.00	13,447.00
97	PSIPE BEACH STRAWBERRY (1 GAL.)			
	489.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.0000
			4,401.00	3,423.00
98	PSIPE VINCA BOWLES (1 GAL.)			
	334.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.0000
			3,006.00	2,338.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
99	PSIPE CREEPING MAHONIA (1 GAL.) 262.0000	EACH	9.0000 2,358.00	7.0000 1,834.00
100	PSIPE CLIMBING HYDRANGIA (5 GAL.) 2.0000	EACH	38.0000 76.00	40.5000 81.00
101	ROOT BARRIER 180.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,260.00	8.0000 1,440.00
102	IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		7,500.00	29,700.00
TRAFFIC				
103	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 83.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,245.00	20.0000 1,660.00
104	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-2 160.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,400.00	19.0000 3,040.00
105	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 222.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 4,440.00	34.7500 7,714.50
106	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 130.0000	S.Y.	22.0000 2,860.00	50.0000 6,500.00
107	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 700.0000	L.F.	12.0000 8,400.00	12.0000 8,400.00
108	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	3,180.0000 6,360.00
109	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 300.0000	HR	30.0000 9,000.00	37.0000 11,100.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
110	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
		EST.		
			4,000.00	4,000.00
111	PAINT STRIPE			
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2500
			3,104.00	3,880.00
112	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1			
	6.0000	EACH	45.0000	195.0000
			270.00	1,170.00
113	BICYCLE SYMBOL			
	3.0000	EACH	30.0000	127.0000
			90.00	381.00
114	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1			
	9.2000	HUND	150.0000	265.0000
			1,380.00	2,438.00
115	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2			
	3.1000	HUND	300.0000	580.0000
			930.00	1,798.00
116	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING			
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4500
			7,760.00	6,984.00
117	PERMANENT SIGNING			
		L.S.		
			800.00	310.00
118	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN			
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	3.1500
			17,500.00	1,575.00
119	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,180.0000
			7,000.00	6,360.00
120	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	5.3000
			3,000.00	2,650.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE

00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
121	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	21.2000 84.80
122	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		8,000.00	4,400.00
123	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 250.0000	HR	40.0000 10,000.00	35.0000 8,750.00
124	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 90.0000	DAY	60.0000 5,400.00	112.0000 10,080.00
125	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 900.0000	HR	30.0000 27,000.00	31.0000 27,900.00
126	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 680.0000	S.F.	12.0000 8,160.00	12.7500 8,670.00
OTHER ITEMS				
127	ELECTRICAL SERVICE L.S.		10,000.00	4,960.00
128	LIGHTING SYSTEM COMPLETE L.S.		62,000.00	125,000.00
129	METAL TRELLIS COMPLETE L.S.		8,760.00	16,500.00
130	AUTOMATIC SWING GATE COMPLETE L.S.		47,000.00	30,400.00
131	ADJUST VALVE BOX 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	410.0000 410.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : SR 405
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE
 00A017
 PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1725 268TH AVE NE
 REDMOND WA 980533222
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
132	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	3,500.00	3,420.00
133	ROCK WALL 181.0000	S.Y.	85.0000 15,385.00	206.0000 37,286.00
134	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 25.0000	L.F.	10.0000 250.00	25.5000 637.50
135	BOARD FENCE 230.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,450.00	39.7500 9,142.50
136	BOLLARD TYPE - REMOVABLE 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	900.0000 3,600.00
137	TRAINING 1000.0000	HR	2.0000 2,000.00	5.0000 5,000.00
138	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00
139	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	9,000.00	22,000.00
140	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	8,000.00	11,000.00
141	FORCE ACCOUNT ROLLING SLOW DOWN	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00
142	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/17/2000
TIME: 13:41

PS&E JOB NO: 00A017 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005870 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 6 2000

HWY : SR 405
TITLE : SR 405
NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

00A017
PROJECT : , STPE-0625(001)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1725 268TH AVE NE

REDMOND WA 980533222
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------

OTHER ITEMS

143	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 1			
	60.0000	m	25.0000	72.0000
			1,500.00	4,320.00

	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,906,323.50	\$2,802,211.15
				7TH BIDDER REJECTED